# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Sukianto Rusli	10/01/2007	
Bob Shih-Wei Kuo	10/01/2007	
Ronald Patrick Huemoeller	10/01/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amkor Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 South Price Road	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85286-6604	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11867293

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)655-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (831)655-0880

Email: ry@gunnisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road

Address Line 2: Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Serge J. Hodgson

Total Attachments: 2

source=G0104\_as\_filed\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0982

500369303

,40.00 , source=G0104\_as\_filed\_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0983

Atty. Docket No.: G0104

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Sukianto Rusli 320 E. Glenhaven Dr., Phoenix, AZ 85048 Bob Shih-Wei Kuo of 3661 N. Avenida de la Colina, Tucson, AZ 85749 Ronald Patrick Huemoeller 15434 E. Silver Creek Court, Chandler, AZ 85249 of

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

WAFER LEVEL PACKAGE UTILIZING LASER-ACTIVATED DIELECTRIC MATERIAL

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	<u>C</u>	CT.		
			Sul	dr.K
			Sukianto Rusli (Full Name)	
State of Arizona )				
) ss.				
County of Maricopa)				
on 1 oct 2007	before me.	Jackie R. Porter		nomanali.
appeared Sukianto Rusli			personally known to me	personally
me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the	norennie i whoe	A BANKA (4) (4) (4)	24
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	to me mar n	elenelthou avacu	advant district annual to the first of the	
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted,	i siuriatureis	i) on the instrume	ent the person(s), or the	entity upon
acted, 1	executed the	instrument.		

Jackle H. Porter IOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 27, 2010

WITNESS my happ and official seal.

Atty. Docket No.: G0104

•
Executed this
Bob Shih Ww Ken
State of Arizona ) (Full Name)  ) ss.  County of Maricopa)
On 1 OC+ 2007 before me, Jackie R. Porter personally appeared Bob Shih-Wei Kuo personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Jackie R. Perter  NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 27, 2010  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this
Pedrick 1
State of Arizona ) Ronald Patrick Huemoeller (Full Name)
County of Maricopa)
On
Dehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Jackie R. Porter  NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA  MARICOPA COUNTY  My Commission Expires  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
August 27, 2010

**PATENT** REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0985